= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R5) 14:40 HAYDOCK, 1m 2f 42y

1(7) _E‘I' 1-13402 CERTAIN LAD21¢cD
j b g Clodovil - Chelsey Jayne

2 (2) 7/\ 26/921-0 CROSSED BATON 51D
8/ N b g Dansili - Sacred Shield

3(3) l 352-652 EXTRA ELUSIVE 20D

ch g Mastercraftsman - Nessina

4 (6) H 43/14-68 FOX TAL 20D

b ¢ Sea The Stars - Maskunah

5 (4) .’ 1/05-141 GLOBAL GIANT 20D
b h Shamardal - Aniseed

6 (5) gg;@ 7138-36 ZAAKI 28
la " il

b g Leroidesanimaux - Kesara

7 () . 5151-10 MORISCO (IRE) 29 D
b g Requinto - Mattinata

Top Tip: ZAAKI (6)
Watch out for: GLOBAL GIANT (5)

49-5

59 -5tp

59-5

49-5

59-5

59-5

38-11

BetVictor Rose Of Lancaster Stakes (Group 3) (Class 1) (3YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

B A Curtis
M R Channon

K T O'Neill
JH M Gosden

Hollie Doyle
R Charlton

Rob Hornby
A M Balding

L Dettori
JH M Gosden

R L Moore

Sir Michael Stoute

R Kingscote

Tom Dascombe

ATR VERDICT: Global Giant accounted for Extra Elusive when winning a Listed race over 1m2f at
Newbury last month and it would be no surprise to see that pair in the mix once again, especially as
the third from that contest won a Group 3 at Goodwood recently. That said, the marginal preference is
for ZAAKI, who was not disgraced when sixth in a top-class renewal of the Group 2 Summer Mile at
Ascot last time. With a clearer run he would have been in the mix for the places behind the clear
winner Mohaather on that occasion and the step back up in trip should not be a problem.

106

109

110

111

112

99

Mraces DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

Cownlosd en the DEOHLOAD FOR
‘ AppStore ]" anJwo1>



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

