

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R5) 14:40 HAYDOCK, 1m 2f 42y

BetVictor Rose Of Lancaster Stakes (Group 3) (Class 1) (3YO plus)

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (7)		1-13402	CERTAIN LAD 21 C D b g Clodovil - Chelsey Jayne	49-5	B A Curtis M R Channon	108
2 (2)		26/921-0	CROSSED BATON 51 D b g Dansili - Sacred Shield	5 9 - 5tp	K T O'Neill J H M Gosden	106
3 (3)		352-652	EXTRA ELUSIVE 20 D ch g Mastercraftsman - Nessina	59-5	Hollie Doyle R Charlton	109
4 (6)		43/14-68	FOX TAL 20 D b c Sea The Stars - Maskunah	49-5	Rob Hornby A M Balding	110
5 (4)		1/05-141	GLOBAL GIANT 20 D b h Shamardal - Aniseed	59-5	L Dettori J H M Gosden	111
6 (5)		7138-36	ZAAKI 28 b g Leroidesanimaux - Kesara	59-5	R L Moore Sir Michael Stoute	112
7 (1)	* * * * * *	5151-10	MORISCO (IRE) 29 D b g Requinto - Mattinata	3 8 - 11	R Kingscote Tom Dascombe	99

ATR VERDICT: Global Giant accounted for Extra Elusive when winning a Listed race over 1m2f at Newbury last month and it would be no surprise to see that pair in the mix once again, especially as the third from that contest won a Group 3 at Goodwood recently. That said, the marginal preference is for ZAAKI, who was not disgraced when sixth in a top-class renewal of the Group 2 Summer Mile at Ascot last time. With a clearer run he would have been in the mix for the places behind the clear winner Mohaather on that occasion and the step back up in trip should not be a problem.

Top Tip: ZAAKI (6)

Watch out for: GLOBAL GIANT (5)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



